
MATCH PRECISION OPTIC (MPO) 1-6X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED
RIFLE SCOPE - BROWNELLS MPO 1-6X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED
LPVO DONUT RETICLE W/30MM MOUNT
Optics & Mounting > Scopes > Rifle Scopes

The Brownells 1-6x24 Match Precision Optic with Illuminated Donut Reticle
provides an uncluttered reticle, leading to rapid target acquisition and fast
shots. Inspired by the reticle in the original optic provided on the Austrian
StG77, the “Donut” reticle is simplistic, while still providing basic ranging
capabilities. The simple Donut ring allows your eye to naturally place the
target in the center, ensuring fast alignment. The addition of horizontal bars
make initially leveling the scope easy, and provide indicators of the rifle’s cant
when in use. The reticle is illuminated red by a single CR2032 battery, with 6
brightness settings, including off position between each setting. This 1-6x24
Rifle Scope is assembled for Brownells in Japan, using glass with multicoated
lenses and a glass etched reticle. Precise elevation and windage mechanisms
adjust in 0.1 MIL increments and have 40 MILs of adjustment range each.
Turrets are capped to prevent unwanted changes. Forgiving eye relief of 3.5
inches and eye box permit firing even from unique shooting positions. The
Second Focal Plane configuration with 1-6x provides an easy to acquire reticle
at any magnification. Illuminted Second Focal Plane "Donut" Reticle Fully
Multicoated Lenses 30mm Main Tube Capped Elevation and Windage Turrets
Made in Japan Ranging with the Donut reticle can be done at 1x, as the
original Stg77 reticle ranging was done at low magnification as well (1.5x). 

Attributes

Name: BROWNELLS MPO 1-6X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED LPVO DONUT RETICLE W/30MM MOUNT
Manufacturer: BROWNELLS
Product no.: 080001426
Mfr. No.:
Battery: CR-2032
Click Value: 0.1 MIL
Click Value: 0.1 MIL
Eye Relief: 3.50''
Finish: Black
Focal Plane: Second
Illumination: Yes
Length: 9.3''
Max Magnification: 6x
Min. Magnification: 1x
Model Number: Match Precision Optics
Objective Size: 24mm
Reticle: Donut
Tube Size: 30mm
Weight: 29.2 oz
Delivery weight: 1.383kg
Shipping height: 89mm
Shipping width: 102mm
Shipping length: 343mm
UPC: 050806011656

https://www.brownells.co.uk/Optics-Mounting
https://www.brownells.co.uk/Optics-Mounting/Scopes
https://www.brownells.co.uk/Optics-Mounting/Scopes/Rifle-Scopes
https://www.brownells.co.uk/BROWNELLS-MPO-1-6x24-LPVO-Scope-Donut-with-30mm-Mount
https://www.brownells.co.uk/Manufacturers/Brownells


Item details

This product contains a battery.
US export classification: 0A504.a
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Safety Instruction Guide for MATCH PRECISION
OPTIC (MPO) 16X24MM SFP ILLUMINATED RIFLE
SCOPE
Introduction
Thank you for choosing the Brownells Match Precision Optic (MPO) 16X24MM SFP Illuminated Rifle Scope. This
guide provides essential safety instructions to ensure the safe use and maintenance of your rifle scope. Please
read this guide carefully before using the product to understand how to operate it safely.

General Safety Guidelines
Ensure that the rifle scope is used only for its intended purpose as specified in this manual.
Always handle firearms and related accessories with care and follow all safety protocols.
Keep the rifle scope out of reach of children and unauthorized users.
Regularly inspect the rifle scope for any damage or defects before use.
If the product shows signs of wear or damage, discontinue use immediately and seek assistance.
Report any unsafe products or accidents to the appropriate authorities.
Check for recall updates on the EU’s Safety Gate platform.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use
Eye Protection: Always wear appropriate eye protection when using firearms equipped with this scope.
Firearm Safety: Ensure that your firearm is always pointed in a safe direction when handling or
adjusting the scope.
Illumination Caution: The illuminated reticle can cause temporary vision impairment in lowlight
conditions. Use caution when adjusting brightness settings.
Adjustment Mechanisms: Avoid adjusting the elevation and windage turrets while aiming at a target to
prevent accidental shots.
Shooting Position: Maintain a stable shooting position to avoid misalignment of the scope and ensure
accurate targeting.
Battery Safety: Use only the specified CR2032 battery. Dispose of batteries according to local
regulations.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

Installation:1.

Ensure the rifle is unloaded before starting the installation.
Mount the scope onto the rifle using the included 30mm mount.
Tighten the mounting screws securely, ensuring the scope is level and stable.

Adjusting the Scope:2.

Use the elevation and windage turrets to adjust the reticle for accurate targeting.
Each click on the turret corresponds to a 0.1 MIL adjustment.
Confirm that the turrets are capped after adjustments to prevent unintentional changes.

Using the Illuminated Reticle:3.

To activate the illumination, press the control button located on the scope.
Cycle through the brightness settings to find your preferred level.



Turn off the illumination to conserve battery life when not in use.

Focusing the Reticle:4.

Adjust the ocular lens to achieve a clear reticle image.
Ensure that the reticle remains sharp at all magnification levels.

Cleaning and Maintenance:5.

Clean the lenses with a soft, lintfree cloth to avoid scratches.
Avoid using harsh chemicals or solvents on the scope.

Disposal Instructions
Dispose of the rifle scope and its components in accordance with local waste management regulations.
Remove the battery before disposal and recycle it according to local battery recycling guidelines.

Contact Information for Further Support
For any inquiries or assistance regarding the Brownells Match Precision Optic (MPO) 16X24MM SFP Illuminated
Rifle Scope, please refer to the manufacturer's website or contact their customer service directly.

By following these safety instructions, you can ensure a safe and enjoyable experience with your Brownells
Match Precision Optic. Always prioritize safety when handling firearms and related equipment.
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